A llendale

CHARTER TOWNSHIP

“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Agenda for the
Allendale Charter Township Board Meeting

Wednesday, December 28, 2022, 8:00am

Members Present:

Members Absent:

Guests Present:

Meeting called to order

Invocation given by Bruce Zeinstra
Pledge of Allegiance
Approve Agenda
Consent Agenda
o Approval of the December 12, 2022 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
o Bills
o Interim Bills
For information
o November Finance Report
o Minutes of the December 5, 2022 Planning Commission Meeting
o November Fire Department Report
o Internal Budget Amendments
Public Hearings
Public Comments
Guest Speakers
Action ltems
o Year End Budget Amendments
Discussion Items
Public Comments
Board Comments
Future Agenda Items
Adjournment

Our Wi-Fi connection may be used to access the Board Information Packet:

Account: ACT_Guest
Password: ACTguest
File location: www.allendale-twp.org = Agendas and Minutes = Agendas: Township Board
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PROPOSED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE
TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DECEMBER SESSION 1t DAY

The Allendale Township Board of Trustees met at the Allendale Township
Auditorium, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, December 12,
2022, at 6:00 p.m. and was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Elenbaas.

Present at Roll Call: Mr. Zeinstra; Ms. Vander Veen; Ms. Hansen; Ms. Kraker;
Mr. Murillo; and Mr. Elenbaas. (6)

Absent at Roll Call: Mr. Vander Wall (1)

Staff and Guest Present: Bob Sullivan, Legal Counsel; Sergeant Cal Keuning,
Ottawa County Sheriff’s Department; Greg Delong, Ottawa County
Commissioner; Nick Vander Veen; and Lucas Groenink.

Ms. Vander Veen pronounced the invocation.

Mr. Elenbaas led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of
America.

BOT 22-210 Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve the agenda of today with the following
amendments: to remove “Undersheriff Valerie Weiss” from Guest Speaker
and to add “Space Command Plaque” to Action Items. The motion passed.

BOT 22-211 Ms. Kraker moved to approve the following Consent Resolutions:

1. To approve the Minutes of the November 28, 2022, Board of Trustees
meeting.

2. To approve the general claims in the amount of $141,341.81 and interim
payments of $132,606.94, as presented by the summary report for December
13, 2022.

3. To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
23: Supervisor’s Salary; a resolution to set the salary of the Supervisor for
2023 fiscal year at $86,994.00.

4. To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
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10.

11.

24: Clerk’s Salary; a resolution to set the salary of the Clerk for 2023 fiscal year
at $76,120.00.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
25: Treasurer’s Salary; a resolution to set the salary of the Treasurer for 2023
fiscal year at $6,013.00.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
26: Trustee’s Salary; a resolution to set the salary of the Trustee’s for 2023
fiscal year at $4,425.00 and an extra meeting per diem rate of $42.44 per
additional meeting.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
27: 2023 Board Meeting Dates; a resolution establishing the 2023 Board of
Trustee meeting dates and time.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
28: Legal Ads; a resolution designating the Sunday Edition of the Grand Rapids
Press to be used for legal ads for the year 2023.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
29: Poverty Guidelines; a resolution requiring that in 2023, the Assessor and
Board of Review shall follow the established guidelines in granting or denying
an exemption, unless the Board of Review determines there are substantial
and compelling reasons why there should be a deviation from the policy and
Federal guidelines, and these are communicated in writing to the claimant.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
30: Board of Review- Authorizing Filing of Protest by Letter; a resolution
establishing the Board of Review shall receive letters of protest regarding
assessments from resident taxpayers from the 1%t day in February until it
adjourns from the public hearings for which it meets to hear such protests.

To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2022-
31: Property Tax Payment Designee Appointments; a resolution authorizing
certain elected officials and employees be designees of the Treasurer in order
to collect/receive property tax payments per Public Act 129 of 2019.

The motion passed.

Items Received for Information

1.
2.

Minutes of the November 21, 2022, Planning Commission Meeting
November Sheriff’'s Department Report
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BOT 22-212

BOT 22-213

3. Fire Department Correspondence

Public Hearings- None

Public Comments
Comments were received from:
1. Lucas Groenink, Allendale

Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Guest Speakers

1. Greg DelJong, Ottawa County Commissioner provided the following
updates: Ottawa County has allocated $34 million dollars in ARPA funds
to help the residents of Ottawa County. He gave an overview of where
these funds will go to. Commissioner Delong indicated this is the last
meeting he will be reporting to the Allendale Township Board of Trustees.
He is thankful for the opportunity and years he served the community.

Board members thanked Commissioner DeJong for his service.
Supervisor Elenbaas presented a Certificate of Recognition on behalf of
Allendale Township commending him for his many years of dedicated service.

Action ltems

Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve and authorize the Clerk and/or Supervisor to
sign revised Resolution 2022-32: Committee Appointments; a resolution approving
the following committee appointments:

Planning Commission - 3 year Term
Mark Adams, Term Ending 12/31/2025
Rick Chapla, Term Ending 12/31/2025

Zoning Board of Appeals - 3 year Term
Eric Westerling, Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024

Library Advisory Board - 3 year Term
Margaret Wheeler, Term Ending 12/31/2025

Downtown Development Authority - 4 year Term
Tom Zuniga, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Lawrence Meredith, Term Ending 12/31/2026
Steven Spriensma, Partial Term Ending 12/31/2026
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Election Commission — 1 year Term
Candy Kraker, Term Ending 12/31/2023
VACANT, Term Ending 12/31/2023

Board of Review - 2 year Term

TaMara Walker, Term Ending 12/31/2024

Phyllis Klinge, Term Ending 12/31/2024

Steven Spriensma, Term Ending 12/31/2024
Richard Joslyn- Alternate, Term Ending 12/31/2024

The motion passed.

BOT 22-214  Mr. Murillo moved to approve the purchase of one (1) United States Space
Commission Plagque at a cost of $1.00. The motion passed.

Discussion Items- None

Public Comments -None

BOT 22-215 Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Board Comments

Mr. Elenbaas sought directive from the board on how best to proceed with the
township owned road Presley Parkway, located off Lake Michigan Drive, just
east of the new Baptist Church. The road was initially purchased in conjunction
with the downtown master plan concept. The board advised Mr. Elenbaas to
continue researching how to transfer the road to the Baptist Church and the
old Metro Building.

Ms. Vander Veen thanked Greg Delong for his years of service.

Mr. Zeinstra sought clarification on the Bliss Street mine concerns.

Ms. Kraker requested a tour of the new Fire Station after the board meeting
on December 28, 2022.

Ms. Hansen provided an overview of her time spent with the fire department
doing a ride-a-long. She commended and thanked the fire department and
their families for their commitment and service to the community. She
thanked Commissioner Delong for his service. Ms. Hansen informed the board
that she will be unable to attend the next board meeting. Elizabeth Szymanski,
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Deputy Clerk will be taking minutes in her absence.

BOT 22-216  Mr. Zeinstra moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:27 p.m. The motion passed.

Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Adam Elenbaas, Supervisor
Of the Township of Allendale Of the Township of Allendale

Page 5 of 5



12/20/2022 02:55 PM

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 1/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/14/2022 - 12/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense ALLENDALE AREA CHAMBER O ANNOUNCER ADVERTISING 2023 4,500.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS I NOVATIME ANNUAL SERVICE - 2023 3,000.60
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense DEMCO SOFTWARE ANNUAL SIGN UP CONTRACT 482.43
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense SMARSH INC 2023 SOCIAL MEDIA ARCHIVE SUBSCRIPTIO 1,665.00
101-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense STATE OF MICHIGAN (DMB) MIDEAL MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2023 230.00
101-000.000~284.228 ALDI SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES -~ NOVEMBER 37.50
101-000.000-284.233 MARCUSSE OFFICE BLDG SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - NOVEMBER 60.00
101-000.000-667.000 Hall Rental Income HANNAH UITVLUGT AUDITORIUM RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND 50.00

Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 10,025.53
Dept 171.000 Supervisor
101-171.000-860.000 MILEAGE ADAM ELENBARAS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 86.44

Total For Dept 171.000 Supervisor 86.44
Dept 215.000 CLERK
101-215.000-802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-215.000-860.000 MILEAGE JODY HANSEN MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 3RD/4TH QTR 193.50

Total For Dept 215.000 CLERK 203.50
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PENS; MARKERS; ERASERS 45,62
101-248.000~732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES CALCULATOR; PAPER 42.28
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services APPLIED INNOVATION RICOH/MPC4502 COPY MACHINE CONTRACT 2,295.41
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 50.00
101-248.000~-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 310.47
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 127.68
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - DECEMBER 477.00
101-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - DECEMBER 2,320.80
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT MICROSOFT 365 AZURE - DECEMBER 66.96
101-248.000-955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 8.75
101-248.000~955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 220.22

Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 5,965.19
Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 14.14
101-262.000~732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 184.98
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 30.21
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES CREDIT - FOLDERS (9.18)
101-262.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER NOVEMBER ELECTION REIMBURSEMENT 734.26
101-262.000-930.000 Maintenance OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER ANNUAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1,376.67

Total For Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS 2,331.08
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FOAM ANTIBACTERIAL HANDWASH 113.14
101-265.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - NOVEMBER 215.00
101-265.000-863.000 FUEL CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 27.31
101-265.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 352.41
101-265.000-926.000~HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 2,946.87
101-265.000-926.000-TRASHX UTILITIES ARROWASTE INC RECYCLE SERVICES - NOV THRU JAN 75.00
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance AUTOZONE STORES LLC LIGHT BULB 7.99
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 144.16
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 298.38
101-265.000~930.000 Maintenance NAPA -~ GENUINE PARTS COM ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 13.79
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Page: 2/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/14/2022 ~ 12/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000-930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance TRANS SERVICE PLUS INC REMOVE / REINSTALI TRANSMISSION PAN 3,508.18
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 7,702.23
Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY
101-266.000-802.000 Contracted Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - NOVEMBER 10,480.00
101-266.000-802.010 Contracted Services P.C. SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - NOVEMBER 330.00
101-266.000-802.025 CONTRACTED SERVICES-TAX TRIBUNA SCHOLTEN FANT VCA REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION 2022 TA 892.50
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 11,702.50
Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER ADD'L DEPUTY PATROLS - NOVEMBER 2,706.00
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER ADD'L OFFICER ~ DECEMBER 1,640.00
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER SHERIFF DEPT SERVICES - DECEMBER 4,000.18
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER SHERIFF DEPT SERVICES - DECEMBER 37,493.42
Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER 45,839.60
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT
101-336.000-732.000 SUPPLIES DEBRA COOLMAN SEWING PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 90.00
101-336.000-732.000 SUPPLIES NYE UNIFORM COMPANY COLLAR EXTENDER-WONDER BUTTONS 12.00
101-336.000-732.010 MEDICAL SUPPLIES J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY INC MEDICAL SUPPLIES 36.99
101-336.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - NOVEMBER 64.08
101-336.000~-811.000 COMPUTER CONTRACTED SERVICES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9.99
101-336.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE ~ DECEMBER 74.20
101-336.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 1,318.06
101-336.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 74 .95
101-336.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance WEST SHORE FIRE INC OPEN/CLOSE HANDLE 38.69
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance WEST SHORE FIRE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 139.54
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 21.95
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance WEST SHORE FIRE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 128.77
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT 2,009.22
Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS
101-448.000-920.000 Electricity BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 20.37
101-448.000-920.002 Henry St/Town Center Electricit CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 81.89
Total For Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS 102.26
Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45
101-449.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 39.79
101-449.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 688.46
Total For Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 728.25
Dept 567.000 CEMETERY
101-567.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 31.72
Total For Dept 567.000 CEMETERY 31.72
Dept 672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS
101-672.000-802.000 Contracted Services ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOQOL LIFELONG LEARNERS TRANSPORTATION @ 11 310.00
Total For Dept 672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS 310.00
Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS
101-751.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE ~ DECEMBER 507.82
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 507.82

Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 3/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/14/2022 - 12/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS
101-753.000-807.000-VETERA COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 20.41

Total For Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 20.41
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 41.98
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 26.20
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CONSOLE CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT 34.97
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HOTSPOT SLEEVE 7.99
101~-720.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HOTSPOT PROTECTION CASE 5.47
101-790.000~732.000~-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC ADULT BOCD 24.99
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC ADULT BOCD 29.99
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC YOUTH DVDS 35.94
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MIDWEST TAPE LLC DVDS 88.38
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOCOKS 161.64
101-790.000~-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 270.58
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LARGE PRINT BOOKS 190.56
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES FRUITPORT DISTRICT LIBRA REPLACEMENT BOOKS 32.99
101-790.000-732.000~CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 327.41
101~-790.000-732.000-CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 294 .92
101-790.000-802.000-COLLEC Contracted Services UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVIC PLACEMENTS 29.55
101-790.000-802.000~COPIER Contracted Services OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY PRINTING/COPIER COSTS 102.88
101-790.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 13.44
101-720.000~807.000~ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 34.46
101-7920.000-807.000~ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 4.90
101-720.000~807.000~-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 4,49
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  CARD MAKING PROGRAM 113.62
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CRAFT SUPPLIES 39.84
101-720.000~-807.000~-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PROGRAM SUPPLIES 38.98
101-720.000~-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES YOUTH PROGRAMS 14.88
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 12.00
101-790.000-807.000~YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 2.65
101-790.000-807.000~YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9.99
101-790.000~-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 86.74
101~-720.000-860.000 MILEAGE ASHLEY JOHNSON MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 22.25
101-790.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 512.74
101-790.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 681.00

Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY 3,298.42

Total For Fund 101 General Fund 90,864.17
Fund 249 Building Department Fund
Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
249-371.000-802.000 Contracted Services PROFESSICONAL CODE INSPEC PERMIT INSPECTIONS - NOVEMBER 24,957.00

Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 24,957.00

Total For Fund 249 Building Department Fund 24,957.00
Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION
403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 83.74
403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 688.99
403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 73.08
403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY CONSTRUCTION SIMPLIFIED CWNER'S REP SERVICES - NOVEMBER 8,250.00
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 4/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/14/2022 - 12/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount
Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION
403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL OQUTLAY ERHARDT CONSTRUCTION COM FIRE STATION CONSTRUCTION PYMT - APP 555,875.77
403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL QUTLAY MAGNEGRIP EXHAUST SYSTEM -~ FIRE STATION 86,860.00
403-901.000-871.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY PARKWAY ELECTRIC & COMMU FIRE STATION -~ ELECTRICAL — APP #1 28,229.08
403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL QUTLAY SOILS & STRUCTURES INC CONCRETE COMPRESSICN - NOVEMBER 1,297.56
403-901.000~971.000 CAPITAL QUTLAY THE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES - NOVEMBER 4,061.89
403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY WOLVERINE POWER SYSTEMS  GENERATOR - FIRE STATION 50,000.00

Total For Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION 735,420.11

Total For Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND 735,420.11
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS I NOVATIME ANNUAL SERVICE - 2023 2,000.4¢0
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense APPLIED INNOVATION PRINTER / COPIER CONTRACT -~ DEC TO MA 156.00
5982~000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense CHAD DOORNBOS ADMINISTRATOR CONFERENCE RSVP DEPOSIT 163.85
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense CHAD DOORNBOS S-1 DISTRIBUTION LICENSE RENEWAL 85.00
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense MWEA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES - SCHOLTEN 95.00
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense SECURALARM LLC FIRE ALARM MONITORING 162.00
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense SECURALARM LLC FIRE ALARM MONTITORING 162.00
592-000.000-123.000 Prepaid Expense STATE OF MICHIGAN NPDES ANNUAL PERMIT FEE - 2023 5,500.00
592-000.000-266.000 COURT ORDER PAYABLE ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEM CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT 230.77

Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 8,565.02
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 206.98
592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 26.88
592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN ' TECHNOLOGY SOLUT DISASTER RECOVERY - DECEMBER 318.00
592-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT I/T SERVICES - DECEMBER 1,547.20
592-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT MICROSOFT 365 AZURE - DECEMBER 44.64

Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 2,143.70
Dept 536.000 WATER
592~-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HEATER/TIMER FOR ADM BLDG; BACK TIRES 68.53
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 52.48
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME INC WASHER FLUID 9.98
592~536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC PAPER SUPPLIES 80.31
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES PURITY CYLINDER GASES IN FLASHBACK ARRESTOR 31.03
5982-536.000-732.000-METERS SUPPLIES ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY CURB STOPS 1,194.00
592-536.000-733.000 WATER COST OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTI WATER USE/SYSTEM MAINTENANCE - NOVEMB 80,099.39
592-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - NOVEMBER 231.56
592-536.000~-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES -~ NOVEMBER 313.25
592-536.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 115.42
592-536.000-926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 978.26
592-536.000-226.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 1,161.90
592-536.000~926.000-HEATME UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 554.15
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.98

Total For Dept 536.000 WATER 84,906.24
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 160.00
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES ALLENDALE FAMILY VISION SAFETY GLASSES - VEREEKE 120.00
592-537.000~732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HEATER/TIMER FOR ADM BLDG; BACK TIRES 68.53
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 52.47
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DBR: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC PAPER SUPPLIES 80.31
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES PURITY CYLINDER GASES IN FLASHBACK ARRESTOR 31.02
592-537.000-732.000-CHEMIC SUPPLIES WEBB CHEMICAL SERVICE CO CHEMICALS 9,651.72
592-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY ANNUAL SPECTROMETER SERVICE 2,637.75
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services BIOTECH AGRONOMICS INC EAST BIOSOLIDS LAGOON CLEANING 249,687.82
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - NOVEMBER 231.56
592-537.000-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - NOVEMBER 313.25
592-537.000-926.000~ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - DECEMBER 7,828.62
592-537.000-926.000-HEATFU UTILITIES DTE ENERGY HEATING FUEL USAGE - DECEMBER 2,207.49
592-537.000-926.000-TRASHX UTILITIES ARROWASTE INC TRASH SERVICE 160.00
592-537.000-930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIFT STATION U.P.S. BATTERY REPLACEME 23.49
592-537.000-930.000~-COLLEC MAINTENANCE MISSION COMMUNICATIONS I SYSTEM BACK-UP BATTERY 126.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACEMENT MOTOR FOR SALT SPREADER 22.19
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HEATER/TIMER FOR ADM BLDG; BACK TIRES 152.96
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAI MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.97

Total For Dept 537.000 SEWER 273,571.15

Total For Fund 592 Water & Sewer

369,186.

11
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/14/2022 - 12/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 General Fund 80,864.17
Fund 249 Building Depa 24,957.00
Fund 403 FIRE STATION 735,420.11
Fund 592 Water & Sewer 369,186.11

Total For All Funds: 1,220,427.3¢9




INTERIM PAYMENTS
Board Meeting: 12/28/22

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT VENDOR DESCRIPTION
12/14/2022 102784 S 232.44 T-MOBILE Wireless Wifi Hotspots - December
12/14/2022 102785 S 511.34 WEX BANK Fuel Charges
12/20/2022 102786 S 106.82 HACH COMPANY Ammonia TNT
12/20/2022 102787 S 100.68 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT Portable Radiant Heater (Xtra)
12/20/2022 102788 S 80.00 DEBRA WALL - FARM BUREAU Auditorium Rental Refund
12/22/2022 EFT S 67,097.28 EMPLOYEES Payroll
12/22/2022 EFT S 19,910.82 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT Payroll Taxes

S 88,039.38 TOTAL
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YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Revenues
101-000.000-401.000 TAXES 0.00 1,160,285.51 0.13 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-402.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,173,994.00 0.00 1,170,550.43 (357.43) 99.71
101-000.000-410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 58,402.00 0.00 60,606.89 0.00 103.78
101-000.000-412.000 DELQ PERSONAL PROP TAX 0.00 0.00 533.67 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-434.000 TOWNSHIP SHARE MOBILE HOME TAX 3,000.00 2,539.00 2,547.50 253.50 84.92
101-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 2,878.00 0.00 2,878.04 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-445.000 PENALTIES AND INTEREST 1,000.00 1,509.89 3,444.16 (209.92) 344.42
101-000.000-447.000 TAX ADMIN FEE 271,206.00 243,063.47 259,607.60 673.88 95.72
101-000.000-451.000 STREET LIGHT ASSESSMENT 89,991.00 84,464.17 91,637.16 0.00 101.83
101-000.000-477.000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 145,000.00 100,536.73 101,874.10 27,445.67 70.26
101-000.000-478.000 LIQUOR LICENSES 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-479.000 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 3,500.00 3,345.10 9,854.90 0.00 281.57
101-000.000-491.000 Collection Fees Dog License 100.00 101.00 98.00 4.00 98.00
101-000.000-492.000 PASSPORT LICENSE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-493.000 Zoning Compliance Permits 1,000.00 1,320.00 1,230.00 0.00 123.00
101-000.000-494.000 SPECIAL USE PERMITS 500.00 1,500.00 1,750.00 250.00 350.00
101-000.000-495.000 SIGN PERMITS 50.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-528.000 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS 107,503.00 48,974.92 789.76 0.00 0.73
101-000.000-564.000 STATE REV SHARING-CVTRS 74,682.00 61,259.00 62,981.00 0.00 84.33
101-000.000-567.000 State Grants Library 22,000.00 24,529.82 34,776.34 0.00 158.07
101-000.000-569.000 STATE GRANTS OTHER 0.00 0.00 1,440.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-573.000 STATE GRANTS-METRO ACT 11,000.00 11,260.60 11,610.40 0.00 105.55
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REV SHARE-CONST SALES TX 1,916,907.00 1,694,074.00 3,123,057.00 0.00 162.92
101-000.000-581.000 TALLMADGE LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION 105,000.00 107,761.76 112,420.07 0.00 107.07
101-000.000-602.000 ZONING CHANGE CHARGE 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 280.00
101-000.000-603.000 ACT 198 APP FEE 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-605.000 ADMIN CHARGE 185,697.00 206,149.70 185,696.94 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 1,000.00 1,798.99 3,139.72 64.60 313.97
101-000.000-629.000 Charge For Site Plan Review 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-634.000 OPENING/CLOSING BURIALS 17,000.00 28,275.00 19,850.00 2,050.00 116.76
101-000.000-656.000 Penal Fines 80,000.00 87,292.56 104,496.96 0.00 130.62
101-000.000-657.000 Ordinance Fines 2,000.00 2,023.32 7,035.69 379.20 351.78
101-000.000-658.000 Civil Infraction Fines 100.00 107.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-659.000 LIBRARY FINES/MISC 5,000.00 9,579.42 11,213.80 2,719.13 224.28
101-000.000-665.000 Interest 1,500.00 1,703.40 10,349.42 2,606.01 689.96
101-000.000-667.000 Hall Rental Income 500.00 1,245.00 3,160.00 205.00 632.00
101-000.000-667.001 PAVILION RENTAL 1,000.00 1,870.00 1,775.00 0.00 177.50
101-000.000-667.050 Rental-Water Tank-Omnipoint 16,000.00 13,656.09 14,065.76 1,425.11 87.91
101-000.000-675.002 Veteran's Day 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-675.004 CONCERTS/MOVIES IN THE PARK 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.006 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL BRICKS 0.00 (150.00) (75.00) 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-675.050 Donations - Park 500.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.791 DONATIONS - SUMMER READING PGM 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.792 DONATIONS & FUNDRAISERS - LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 2,690.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-676.000 Miscellaneous Reimbursements 0.00 2,463.91 677.56 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-676.010 Reimbursement Summer Tax Coll. 16,000.00 5.80 16,358.80 0.00 102.24
101-000.000-676.030 REIMB-ELECTIONS 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.040 Reimbursement Fire Protection 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.070 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS 3,000.00 6,618.62 17,995.59 3,868.62 599.85
101-000.000-677.000 Grants/Foundations 0.00 207.00 225.00 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-693.000 SALE OF ASSETS 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 3,926,340.83 5,455,992.39 41,377.37 123.31

Expenditures
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Expenditures
101.000 Township Board 33,022.00 28,003.71 28,764.35 2,322.94 87.11
171.000 Supervisor 182,595.00 89,953.70 139,805.31 12,083.97 76.57
191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 141,042.00 138,673.09 119,948.46 10,275.45 85.04
209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 300,443.00 245,379.99 295,510.19 22,911.85 98.36
215.000 CLERK 123,877.00 93,219.93 99,535.93 7,775.45 80.35
223.000 AUDIT 11,000.00 7,753.60 9,755.40 0.00 88.69
247.000 BOARD OF REVIEW 4,530.00 2,095.04 2,001.63 0.00 44.19
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 237,465.00 237,092.41 207,088.94 15,053.54 87.21
253.000 TREASURER 17,120.00 14,815.85 12,759.05 483.52 74.53
257.000 ASSESSOR 226,936.00 162,528.63 172,458.79 13,253.85 75.99
262.000 ELECTIONS 78,553.00 4,715.62 67,981.93 24,806.98 86.54
265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,333,093.00 450,204.41 2,270,797.13 12,528.87 97.33
266.000 ATTORNEY 132,000.00 79,257.57 75,865.09 9,125.00 57.47
301.000 POLICE OFFICER 470,500.00 392,590.74 437,569.67 86,800.20 93.00
336.000 FIRE DEPT 839,373.00 696,414.83 659,102.98 81,833.38 78.52
445.000 DRAIN AT LARGE 55,681.00 43,022.59 55,680.10 0.00 100.00
446.000 ROADS 30,720.00 73,040.00 23,040.00 0.00 75.00
448.000 STREET LIGHTS 122,500.00 98,346.11 97,364.47 16,566.90 79.48
449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 228,972.00 185,804.97 175,836.50 44,479.99 76.79
567.000 CEMETERY 44,741.00 42,054.90 27,429.91 1,718.63 61.31
672.000 LIFELONG LEARNERS 35,514.00 26,621.91 29,638.33 2,903.86 83.46
701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 113,046.00 107,663.66 66,356.31 8,082.42 58.70
702.000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2,603.00 291.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION 17,226.00 18,307.09 8,124.47 462.36 47.16
751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 125,812.00 81,744.57 89,846.35 10,945.56 71.41
753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 85,652.00 0.00 71,613.00 5,423.42 83.61
753.001 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - 4TH OF JULY 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.002 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - VETERAN'S DAY 0.00 885.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.003 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - CHRISTMAS EVENTS 0.00 1,064.93 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.004 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS CONCERTS/MOVIES 0.00 4,272.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
753.300 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - ADMINISTRATION 0.00 19,719.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
790.000 LIBRARY 475,950.00 359,886.93 395,422.37 42,026.03 83.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,469,966.00 3,725,425.21 5,639,296.66 431,864.17 87.16
Fund 101 - General Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 3,926,340.83 5,455,992.39 41,377.37 123.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,469,966.00 3,725,425.21 5,639,296.66 431,864.17 87.16
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,045,456.00) 200,915.62 (183,304.27) (390,486.80) 8.96

FUND BALANCE = $4,104,632

CASH BALANCE = $4,114,183
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund
Revenues
249-000.000-480.000 BUILDING PERMITS 170,000.00 170,640.75 199,618.00 25,632.00 117.42
249-000.000-481.000 Electrical Permits 68,000.00 64,170.00 54,970.20 5,277.00 80.84
249-000.000-482.000 PLUMBING PERMITS 50,000.00 45,760.00 40,876.00 3,772.00 81.75
249-000.000-483.000 Mechanical Permits 65,000.00 57,952.00 52,348.00 4,958.00 80.54
249-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
249-000.000-665.000 Interest 15.00 13.29 78.58 18.84 523.87
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 338,636.04 347,890.78 39,657.84 98.55
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 500.00 474.60 481.90 0.00 96.38
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 12,405.00 12,180.97 12,404.53 0.00 100.00
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 338,848.00 322,833.11 332,453.87 37,351.80 98.11
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 335,488.68 345,340.30 37,351.80 98.18
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 338,636.04 347,890.78 39,657.84 98.55
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 335,488.68 345,340.30 37,351.80 98.18
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,262.00 3,147.36 2,550.48 2,306.04 202.10

FUND BALANCE = $35,113

CASH BALANCE = 35,251
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION
Revenues
252-000.000-485.000 RENTAL REGISTRATION 30,980.00 30,960.00 30,410.00 10.00 98.16
252-000.000-617.000 RENTAL INSPECTIONS 53,475.00 35,650.00 59,870.00 0.00 111.96
252-000.000-618.000 LANDLORD RENTAL FINES 100.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
252-000.000-665.000 Interest 10.00 8.15 61.51 15.89 615.10
252-000.000-699.000 Transfer In 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 81,818.15 90,341.51 25.89 106.83
Expenditures
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 92,646.00 75,945.38 82,054.77 6,621.87 88.57
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 75,945.38 82,054.77 6,621.87 88.57
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION:
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 81,818.15 90,341.51 25.89 106.83
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 75,945.38 82,054.77 6,621.87 88.57
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,081.00) 5,872.717 8,286.74 (6,595.98) 102.55

FUND BALANCE = $29,074

CASH BALANCE = $29,731
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ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund
Revenues
253-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 35.10 164.75 51.80 549.17
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 35.10 164.75 51.80 549.17
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 35.10 164.75 51.80 549.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 30.00 35.10 164.75 51.80 549.17

FUND BALANCE

$96, 950

CASH BALANCE = $96, 950
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DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund
Revenues
254-000.000-643.000 GRAVE SITES 15,000.00 17,600.00 15,200.00 0.00 101.33
254-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 31.77 204.10 59.72 680.33
254-000.000-670.000 PROPERTY RENTAL 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 17,781.77 15,554.10 59.72 102.46
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 0.00 237.30 240.95 0.00 100.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 9.00 10.19 8.48 0.00 94.22
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 247.49 249.43 0.00 2,771.44
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 17,781.77 15,554.10 59.72 102.46
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 247.49 249.43 0.00 2,771.44
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 15,171.00 17,534.28 15,304.67 59.72 100.88

FUND BALANCE = $111,767

CASH BALANCE = $111,767
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ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society
Revenues
270-248.000-665.000 Interest 5.00 3.10 14.82 4.18 296.40
270-804.000-644.030 150Th Book Sales 0.00 75.00 135.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 5.00 78.10 149.82 4.18 2,996.40
Expenditures
804.000 KNOWLTON HOUSE 1,550.00 2,203.78 291.18 0.00 18.79
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,550.00 2,203.78 291.18 0.00 18.79
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society:
TOTAL REVENUES 5.00 78.10 149.82 4.18 2,996.40
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,550.00 2,203.78 291.18 0.00 18.79
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,545.00) (2,125.68) (141.36) 4.18 9.15

FUND BALANCE

CASH BALANCE
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YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
Revenues
285-000.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 98.57 5,037.34 1,502.54 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 98.57 5,037.34 1,502.54 100.00
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 98.57 5,037.34 1,502.54 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 98.57 5,037.34 1,502.54 100.00

FUND BALANCE = $5,182

CASH BALANCE = $2,811,996
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YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 11/30/2021 11/30/2022 MONTH 11/30/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 403 - FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Revenues
403-000.000-582.000 CONTRIBUTION-DDA 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 100.00
403-000.000-583.000 CONTRIBUTION-GENERAL FUND 2,110,000.00 0.00 2,110,000.00 0.00 100.00
403-000.000-584.000 CONTRIBUTION-OTHER 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 100.00